In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

tl:]eelilsolvency (EngI:nd I— | Q O 2

s sou e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

L

Companies House

FRIDAY

*A9262147*
A10

03/04/2020 #1189
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number lo—rs—[g—l 6 |7| 3 [ 4 |—7_

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Great Heck Brewing Company Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) David Frederick

Surname Wilson

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl 29 Park Square West

Street | Leeds

Post town I LS1 2PQ

County/Region !

Postcode | | I | [_| |

Country

u Liquidator’s name o

Full forename(s) | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname | another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/numberl @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town ‘

County/Region

Postcode | | ] | l

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

b ils b3 2ofz[o0

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date \

Liguidator's signature | Sgnatre

X — X

/
Signature date ,?l? l?,? I?I?E[?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

David Frederick Wilson

E Where to send

Company name

DFW Associates
| 4= 29 Park Square West
| Leeds
|
[™™"  Ls12PQ
Lounty/Region
B
Country
I DX
, Telephone 01133907940

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foltowing:

@ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Great Heck Brewing Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assats subject to fixed charge:
Citroen Relay NiL 4,750.00
PCF Bank NIL _ (5639.00)
Deficiency c/d .. (889.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assots:
Plant & Machinery 28,830.00 6,600.00
Brew and ingredient Stock 20,000.00 1,000.00
Book Debts 80,000.00 50,000.00
Cash at Bank 1,143.41 1,143 41
Land & Buildings 12,123.00 NiL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors TTUOTTTTTTTT T 5 743,41

Signature ___ - _ ™" Date_ v3.3.20




Great Heck Brewing Company Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
e — . £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 58,743 .41
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Empioyee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,885.05
_ T _1.895.05
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 56.648.36
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
56.848.36
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (tocanyforward) _  NIiL
Estimated total aszets available for fioating charge hoiders 56,848.36
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
N _ o NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets afier floating charges 56.848 36
Estimated prescribed par of net property where applicable {brought down) e o N
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 56 848 36
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency bid B889.00
Trade & Expense Creditars 58,778.46
Landlord 30,000.00
Royal Bank of Scotland 20,000.00
HMRC - VAT 10,000.00
HMRC - PAYE 5,000.00
HMRC- Customs & Excise 25,000.00
Redundancy/PILON 18,000.00
Contingency re supply contract claim 28,594.00
. 196,261.46
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (139.413.10)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T © (139.413.10)
Issued and cailed up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 265.00

e {139678.10)

_.265.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

]

.\ o X
\_‘\ L

Signature e 3 Date __ 13, 9. 2D




Q10T 18A DS Sdl

00°'592 000 S92 Buyjejo] sauug AeulplQ z
0069 000 28] 00°69 AreuipiQ LMS ‘uHomspuepy Jo yBnolog uopuo ‘peoy sied weyed 0z| BJUE|[BA BULI SN 00AH
00002 000 00 00°00T Areuipiy WYSHIOA UHON '8[00D) HOBH JBS.ID) J88NS UIBW '@SNOH UUIMIEH aauelen g JN LOAH

saleyg  onjep
dn pted dn psjen JO 'ON leunuoN adA] ssalppy aweN Aey

siapjoyaieys - o
pejwi] Auedwon Buimaig yoeH jealc)
sajenossy M4d



60'5102 18A 708 Sdi

S0'568'61 00'000°81 S0'668°L Buljjejo] seLjug ¥
08'829'¢ 00°009'G 08'8L OUIEl UBIJSEQAS oor3
9L'ESY'L 00°00¥'} 9L'¢s UBRISLYD pagy 0004
0000201 00°000'6 00'00.'} adueleA IZueQ 00Q3
6¥'290'2 00°000'C 629 13Uy ue|ly 1003
3 €101 3 29sun 3 Jouid $S01ppY aweN Kay]

si030al1q g seekojdw3 - si0)paln Auedwon - |Lg
payun Auedwos Buimalg yoeH jeals)
$3JRID0SSY M4A



60'5102 13A DS Sdl

00°000'sZ ZZ1 863N ‘2)iSeomaN ‘0000S 2oueldwoD (907 xe| Ang 8sioxg - SWOISND ¢ SNUSASY WH GOHD
0och Ad¥ ZVOA 'SIYSYIOA 1SET ‘UQua|| 3 ‘esnoH afio4 Alamalg UQop JjeH LOHD
SLPSL'L NVYZ LN ‘DIUSHIOA 1S3 '9|005 ‘USPMOH 'peoy adioy] suog g HoOH'g'H 00HD
04'028 178 LL4A 'SHYSHIOA 1S9 ‘Aspeg ‘peoy piojpeld €16 ‘anus) ssudisjug Asjeg Log Jun PSWIT 24IUBINS WeD L0DD
9/°€5k L HHS 095 '8JIYSHIOA YINOS ‘WEISYIOY ‘YLOMSULIG JUa0sal) uapieg LE uenIsuyD pasy 0003
00°'30S SNO PLNQ "@4IysHo A YHON ‘8|oo9) ‘uojBullis)y ‘sue sbu) zg ‘sbepoD syl Aleg Buiuspies 0092
00°000'¥Z AV APD3 ‘UOpUOT 13318 BLIOJIA USSND L/ 8019 Bulpun 0049
06'¢cee DE0 508 ‘SHUSHIOA 1SaAN ‘Pioipelg ‘@1ebapA|D) ‘asnoH apAlD aaasug 103D
LLYL V6 GXH 2UIYSHIOA ISOMA ‘PUB||T 19948 PlaIesH ‘BleisT [elisnpuU| plRUIeaH §-¢ sHuN pajw] Alamalg pue||3 0032
GC'6sl rL VS 'BSSUBMS 'UOISLLO ‘PY M3IA Buo YIAd €0dD
00°LLe A9 £208 "BIIYSHIOA YHON 'B[EPaHEYAN ‘UORSH P17 Auedwod Buimelg Agreg Z0ao
00°00/'0L DH0 PLNG BIUSHIOA YHON '8|009 HosH Jeals) 19a.s urely ‘abepnod yuegqasoy 80UE|IEA (IZUB( 0043
0C'6. A9 €209 'BUIYSHIOA YHON '8[EPSLEYMA ‘UONSH Alamaig esloH yleq +0do
2601 HSG 699 ‘2UIySesue] ‘UoS|BN ‘Yied ssBUIsng Py palpul] ‘asnoy Asieq pPajWI suoesuNwWwWon Asieq 00an
0e'ess 148 |38 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy oopsiep L6 Uamo] [ended ‘poz | 8ling Jld yueg siuny 9020
£5'8ZFC S/ 1ZHN MIOHON ‘weyuaxed ‘ybinghy jesio pauwi dnoigy Buiye dsuo 5000
e L66 VX 7130 'SJYSpIogeIS ‘jusd] uo uoung ‘06 X0 QO d uswiuedag sjunoody palWI sjonpold BulBew| ueasicn) £0090
0L9ve’L NYE 6LMS ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY PlBljUEeH ‘BSNOH abplig UOpS|quUIIA S0UBUl] WNIWRld Jaylolg 3s0|D 2022
0266 496 €LY '2IIUSIBISB0I0AN ‘WIBABIN UN ‘PUBMBN ‘SueT plRuSHUCW '210)g doH syl 00 ¥ Wele sajey) 1022
00'0¢! 4V ZNQ ‘BIIUSHIOA UINOS USISEOUCE] 'PEOY PUBININY L€ Jaunseal) oy 131sE2U0(] BIWEYD 0009
G.9eE'e ZSZ 909 '9IYSHIOA 1SN ‘PIOJPRIG PROY XBHIEH '9SNOH UISISaAA WEeang ssausng 0099
veees YME §LND ‘Asung ‘Aajiaquie) '$Gg xog Od sssulsng seo yshlg §082
08'0tl NL LNH ‘lIINH 1. Jini4 02 ‘esnoH de| 00 malg aulyoepy auog ¥090
11'8€T'T drl 8- ‘sauspiojalsy ‘Angpe ‘aueT ddeuy YO ‘eue] POOoAA Uil p1] sdems.aag £080
Ly9ELe DAY TLNL sy '96puguo | ‘POOAA Yo0ppEd 'BUET 183204 dOH Py YN SeeH-Uuegd sdoH Alduits B 'pi] M seeq-yueg L0492
686l ZDZ BAD 'BAUSHAMIBAA 'SUO)SIBYNY ‘Se1sT [elisnpul sue A|loH ‘ABpp S8y pajiwIT swalsAg Bujues|d o%g 0042
80l ZdS 6NS 'aUUsHIA ‘Aesmad led ssauisng peoy AINgsIeS '/ L/9L Hun P [eluay Bujbesoed ucibuiy LOVD
00°000°0€ g89/A¢03 'ucpuo’ 19248 WeYsal9 g Iool4 Uig PaliLIT suoIsSuad Jshi| souel|y Z0v2
6¥290°C 339 0E0A MOA ‘BnuUaAY UOIYdUD OF Jauuoy ue|Y RIOE
00°GLL MHY $3G '2ilyshaqiaqg Hoole Hiemply ‘wied ayebpid S|y UBSILY YIemply 00vD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

siojipain Auedwon - g
poywi] Auedwo) Buimalg }o9H jealn
saje1o0ssy M4d



0008

0c'sll)
05906
96'v9¢

00'vPL
00z
0’89
10'802'
08'8/9'G
0cvel
00°000°02
0¥'99¢
66°62
00’688
00'v61
00'000°c
9.°96

00'96
6100}
00891
6¢'851
00'9ee
089
00081
90869
00°000°01
00'000'S

3

60'S1L0Z JAA DS Sdt

aar €nH ‘INH uodn ucisbuny ‘19318 UoyNos) ‘asnoH YaLaep

31 6MIA 'aaysuieyBunong ‘seukey UCYIN "PAIG JSWWNSPIA LLL

039 LAAD Bliysayn ‘emal) ‘sall pleleH "led plelaH ‘equss sa8jesolng
ddl ¥13Q “SUEIS Tual-uo-uonng ‘ISepA uoung am

NHY 8NQ UIYSHIOA

{Inos 'Isl1Seouo(] ‘auloy] ‘peoy plempd Bun ‘Med asudlaiug suwoy | '7v Bun
371 11.a9 ‘2UUSHIOA 1S9AA ‘piojpelg ‘uolbuliybug ‘Aep sHu 2

MMSG FOH ‘SHIOA YUON ‘uodry ‘Agiawaly '9gL Xo0g'O'd

gS¥ SOA '2AYSHIOA YLON 'AQ|8S 'PROY SWIOYUOd ‘84juad) JIAID

(92 84MN 10BJBIUOH 'JUS2SaLD) [|[OMWOID 6/

SMHOA ‘M 'HAaP gLag 'piojpelg ‘aleyes

NYS 1187 'spaaT Moaq|oH '93B|d BUOIMIA |

OHZ GZST 'SIUSHIOA ISSAA SPea ‘YHopes) 'sue Usy ‘¢ 1un

Ad6 €LNH "BIYSHIOA 38BT 'INH ‘8iSS8H ‘ABA UOXES 'WNOD) AIold ‘€ Jun
"3l NZD3 ‘uopuo 19248 pIO 801-501 ‘lleH sisulld

MVQ 619 ‘soueT ‘Aing ‘18341S uspqo) ‘(I Bluuellg ‘g jiun

a30 7L NQ ‘@005 'auleg ‘s1ebmo ‘wie Buissoln s1ebmo]

ANB S4M 'T8SSQ 'peal [JIN MO

716

FLNG ‘SUIYSHIOA YHON '9|005) JBBU ‘U0)llRD ‘SIamo] Uojuer) ‘Alsmalg Siamo ] UoHIeD
g40 £MS ‘ilysayD 'Lodyo0IS ‘PECY MiBd apisyiesH led spisyiesH
2JIYSHIOA ISOAA 'UUHWIOH 'yuomdaH ‘aueT apisuieqg Yosqmopes|Al

XNZ ALO3 'uopuo ‘peoy A0 091-2G ) ‘@snoH dway

408 /ZH3 'UBILIOT ISBAA Jep(eD JseT 'Sleis] |elisnpu| sdwed

DAB 019 '2JdysSeduE] 'WONOQSWEY 198013 (|aM] ‘SHIOAA [|8M]

Q30 FLNG 'BIUSHOA N 'Bujeg 's1ebmo] ‘wieq Buissols) sjebmoT

ML GL1D TUuay 1aaoq '|IIH uappAT ‘leulwia] ybleiq ay]

XIE LAM ‘UOIALUBLISAIOAA ‘182418 Uoaig ‘OSNOH UMD

X4d1 6X49 ‘pue|Bu3 1se3 yuon suonessdQ Ld

ssalppy

asnoymaig allysyo
(Mn) olax

PaUWIT S[BN4 MN
peywI soBseld ‘g n

famalg suioy |

SIUBJUNOIDY AS

palili s8dIAIBS [BIOIBWIWOYD YIS
llouno) sy Aqles

ouler Uensegssg

AloJoES J23g }Bg

PUBI0DS JO yueq |eAoy

pajWI saly AIND

PAUWIT SUCIIEDIUNIWOS AUIM¥2INE
pajILLIT HUEY 404

suole||eisu| Alemalg Ddd
sao1uag Auadoud sjppi |ned
Aamaig 118880

P17 Auedwog 1oag Boq Xoeig ol
95E3(0JNY Xa7

papwi o7 Buimaig apung Aze
pajiwi BunsoH [ejshiy

paywi (ebeiney) ueago'gr

pI] Alamalg SHIOAA ||9A|

PO SUIYSHIOA BUIBI)

palwi (MN) ¥snH

LWA - StUoIsny 3 anusasy AH
JAVd - SWOoIsSnD) 3 anuaaay WH

aweN

00AD
LOXD
LOND
oono

LOLS
r0SD
€080
¢080
gor4
0080
0042
Xiloe]
0002
£0d0
¢0dD
10dD
0002

£0710
¢010
L0120
00M0
00r0

101D

0012
POHD
80HO
LOHD

Aay

si10)tpaln Auedwon - g
payiw] Auedwon Buimaig Yo9H Jealn)
sajel100ssy Mdd



